18

ENROLLED BILL

Regular Session

SENATE BILL NO. 128

PASSED March 1, 1933

Passage. CORRECTLY ENROLLED the. Originating in

ENROLLED BILL

(S. B. No. 128)

[Passed March 1, 1933; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the board of education of Morgantown school district, Monongalia county, to transfer funds, excepting proceeds of bond issues. or monies raised by levy for the purpose of meeting the interest and sinking fund requirements of outstanding bond issues, from any school fund or funds to any other school fund or funds, under its control, for the fiscal year ending June thirty, one thousand nine hundred thirty-three.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. The board of education of Morgantown school 2 district, Monongalia county, is authorized to transfer any 3 school fund or funds under its control, excepting proceeds of 4 bond issues, or monies raised by levy for the purpose of meeting the interest and sinking fund requirements of outstanding

Samel L. Lank

Chairman Senate Committee.

6 bond issues, to any other school fund or funds, for the fiscal

7 year ending June thirty, one thousand nine hundred thirty-

8 three.

.

Enrolled S. B. No. 128] Speaker of the House of Delegates Clerk of the House of Delegates. CORRECTLY ENROLLED President of the Senate. Clerk of the Senate. The within is..... Filed in the office of the Secretary of State WARS 1933

of Wast Virginia WANO 1933

MM. O. USecretary of State.